Aushlin (PR g0 Wl Leslie Barlew. 263,991 .
. (Surname.) (Chrisuan name in full.) (Army serial number )
j = Pvt Co M 128th_TInf.
| (Rank and organization.) %
State your relationship to the deceased /; LAY«
desire the remains brought to the United States? - A4,
(Yes or no.) 7

A7¢

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(\mne of person to receive renia ns.) (] \1» eSS mh(‘o ) (Telezraph otlice.)

(Number aud street.) (City or iuA\\l}l‘.—)» (State
7

Sien here) £ZAAD (£330l Q[ AL 1pt o

//7 5 W (Gt 24.0 ittrs,

: (Number and street or Tural route. ) % (City, town, or post oflice.) (Stater)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713
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G.R,S. Form #114-B . Wi
J | DEC 28 1925 y 789 \3:5
: e : LAY
\{ULL NAVE ADSTIN, leslie 3@"1""’5 / £ pu/ / & iz /.
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D%/JE OF D:.ATH.,-..,.;;V,M 3//% /

J ke 15 /-..
s/f«{\

Tl

STATE FROM WHICH HE C JE......

MERALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, /;;2)-7 R '/

T AL G AVE L a0 AT ON S et s o s 0o enrn... . ek B 72 I
Date Grave Row

W:—i&-ﬁ:



Co+"¥NY o 125tho Infantry . AUSTIN ,Leslie B.Pvi.263907
F2ndeDivision. .

I saw the ebove mamed soldier killed on July 31,1918 el
cierges,france.fe was killed instantly and did not day a word.

Informant: Redeker,Paul W.Sgt.263946.

Co.M«I25th.Infe.
Home: Hanistique ,Mioh,
Feb.25 2 1919
Bigned: BeA.Jennings ,2nd.Ly °I25th.Ins

P:8o0



G. R.,§. Forny No. 16-A - ;.
2

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ™ ... 1owil 15, 1951,

S Ruatns ol heshier B, Anstin . - 4 Ser1AT, Numper.._ 268991
RANE ____ Pvi. ORGANIZATION __ B0y N 128:'511 B by il Y S o R bl e S DB ([
9. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

RpriA 155 01981, 5 1 NG 99 P, NO,.. &5 Sech, As,. Com NO,.. 6086 ¥ S

By i Groupis- - XL e UnibAsSi ) WA &l S s g e e 2l / ,,,,,,,,,,,
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
_____ April 15, 1921 Gr N0, 102, PL. No..B. Seclh. Ry Cem No, 608L ' 7.
, ! Pine box and wrapped
By: Group 6 Unit S > Nature of reburial__in_burlap. .

. 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? 1es “ .. On grave marker? ___: Y88

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

vigible; "263991".

____________ 2. sl - - e e e e e = S

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

I possible to measure.

() Height (actual measurement) = E B2 - 22w M B8 2E

(b) Weight (estimated) ,_Ilﬂ.QQﬁﬁ_ibl_e___t_Q__;;Sf&im;;,jiﬁmtptp ¢ 3

(¢) Hair—Color ... None vigible. BT allaves. r\\ Sk
OVanfippl coke R NS e e : /3:?
Chergcteristics - Sl gtV low 2 200 - L L 1 #55?;“

(d) Hair on face—Color a-Mone-misible, 0 . . 7X
TuoGaTionYo e ot By L L R
(vshi A e ey R - e BRI RECEE 8 TR =

(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty}__,_,,v,mh,,w,ﬂ____"________ﬁ_____,__.m;"f

\:ﬁ\ """""""""""""" - : o : _ S i¥

supervised

1
e A
/ /

sgpervmed s




Lame,

® @ e
1 )

lINSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet.in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. 'To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

>

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, raik and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and umt which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit wlnch made
reburlal and <how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. . :

_4. Sjmte to .what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This st-atement should be as complete as possible.

(@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave malkel by reporting
L ”es” or AN of : - «

(b) State whether or not body appears, to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e¢) and (f) under the body description.are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities. of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through pre\ ious extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ...._.... Block in solid the crown of tooth slabel
gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

RIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLOBRIDGE

old bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
ghua‘ ge, g P g

SIVER PILLING GoLD FILLING

EIL LN GrS O B Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
(b]ocL in and label gold, silver, cement), & ). GOLD FILLING
| FeAYER fio o e
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Olif}ltl}lr‘uiocatmn and size of cavity, shade £ A

DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ‘“‘clasp.”
5—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and-the name and.titlewe* «>~—PRISON approving

8. Show mame of person supervising the reburial and-th name gnd 44 of the person approving same.

./ @_:-‘ﬁ



G.R .s?oam NO 1. - plac.sinn*s.u-)

Date__ June 12/19

. e d—— S ¥ A S

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUEZLAL.

Remains of:

Name: Leslie B. Austin Nomber: 263991

Rank ? Organization: . ?
Disi'ﬁterment and Reburial made by Group Unit 304
Disinterred {Dete) Jume 12/19 From: {Give ccmplete location)
Grave #2355 Cem #621 . b
Reburied (Dete) June12/19 in:  (Give cumy ._:w rgsaticn)

Grave i 99 Section Ae Plot.#35. Cem.#608 Seringes et Nesles (Aisne)

Map #33 Selssons.SE. 275,4N-195,25E

Report as ©o nature of original Surigl and condition of becy upon dis-
interment:

Buried 4 fest deep==— Body badly decempogeds

Was one identificaticr tag found rpen ths hody Hene=-(ne on oross

What other means of identificehion were found upon the bedy? )}
one

e o v —— - -'-‘L-l-_u\-h-‘r.

T ——— o — - e < e . i e b,

Note ! - Fu-t“—g,L_L 5»)"37’ o

L

2 ey ymds 2h ey T o L )y ol 0 . LSS 4 2 [P 4 - e
1f upon disirserment, e{fecis ove found wpen the badids, Hhey w91l

i - =N ] par ]
be promptly gent to tne BHIiaC%3 Izact dipese ;. 28 pifad 9 G LelT¥0,
G.H Qs 1918, after peing savefully pxemired £Ar ¢hues Ge Caentd e

doubt ful cases, notation wneredf will he made aund eperted to Chief,

Graves Regigtration Servisce s

supervised by: R.N.White lgt.ls, Osear We Forsbergs

¢ {0 .Group Unit S04




Aersr’ 47 /W

<577/
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.,*- —?P r'.'?:f'{i,

Co o+ "H? o I25%he InTantry. AUBTIN ,AUstin B.Pvt,
5znd.nivisian-

. Killed in actlion in advance from Ourg River.Buried about
Aué-4p1918 on top of hill west of Clerges.

lio informent givene
8igned: Claude F.Acree,

Maroh I,I%9I%.

P.Ba
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QM 293 A=M Aygust 25, 1932
Austin, leslie (O4)

Mrs., Amy Jane Austin,
Box 81,
Six Lakes, Michigan.

Dear Nadam:

Receipt is sclmowledged of your lstter of July 26th
advising that you do not desire to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your som, the late Frivate Leslie Austin, dwring the
summer of 1933.

The pilgrimege was euthorized by Congress in an
deavor to essuage to some extent the great lose ined
the mothers and widows whose loved ones made the
Mummmmmmhum,mn
soen from the meny letters received from women who have
the journey that this effort has not been in wvain. It
lisved that you too would receive great consolation from °
journey, and that you would return to your home with a fee
of peace and comfort heretofore unknown.

i
§

;aizé

In the event you reconsider end desire to visit
grave of your son next summer, it is requested you netify
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General.

T

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,

am. Qe Mo Corps, .
Assistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
fustin, Leslie (OA) July 9, 1932.

Mrs, Amy Jane Austin,
Six Lekes, g§a¢> 2)
Mich,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermagter General,

] :
{ Very truly yours, sl
1] . _x e _/ =~
) f 3 \ / (4 .C;;gﬁ}"fiwﬂLﬂgﬁ{ﬁﬂﬂigff
| 'R | ¢ $aZa OMAS. W. DIETZ, )~
! (T | s ¢ <2 ACdptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, _ : . @2 Assistant. \ /
; N s, =2 v
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? 70

(Write ahswer here)

~7 2
(8ign here) sl [shaus loaue o070




QM 293 A=M January 9, 193}
Austin, Leslie B. (0A)

Mrs. Amy Jane Austin,
Six Lakes,
n‘himo

Dear ladam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Priveate leslie B. Austin. In reply to a questiomnaire, you
advised that you did not desire to meke a pilgrimage during the
sumner of 1932.

I+ is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this comnection you are advised that persoamnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and dostors and nurses
will be available. During the past two yeers many mothers who
wore in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimege and
appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care
they received.

In the event you change your mind and later decide to
visit your son's grave, it is requested that you so notify this
office. BShould you make a pilgrimege you are assured that the
Journey will not only be made at the expense of the Government
w mmm possible for your comfort end welfare will

provided.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral.

Vory truly yours,

A+ D. HUGHES,
m: Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—-AM ; June 20 » 1931
Austin, Leslie Pvt.(OA) M

Mrs. Amy Jane Austin,
Six Lakes, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Veryh truly youys/

w07 d D;fﬁucngs,.

Captain,/Q. M. Corps,
Aggsigtant.
|
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° )
Write dnswer here

@MJJM é/‘- 1’“;

Eﬁén here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A“C ma ?’ 1930.
Austin, Leslie = 2332-M
o

Mrs., Amy Jane Austin,
Six Lakes, Miche

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and patisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of

1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon ags you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Gereral,

> &8 :',‘.‘ =
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE;THE-ELLGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° ,ﬁf%, \ 4
(Write answer here)

Zp2) (2 rey Gue (oo,
/" [/ (sign here)




" WAR DEPARTMENT 1/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Angtin, Ieslie 608 M

Mrs. Amy Jans Austin,
Six Lakes, Mich,

- Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) :2%5
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage —

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) ;2;%5
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- '

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)C%%}

AgeJg~o Health /OJWI ]

4. Please give your age and state of healdri T 5~ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

RS Sy A ANy

S English - (Yesﬁ;pUb(No)
7 (‘/‘ N
5. What language do you speak? ~7 ’_€% e b7\jxfther language

T (Specify language spoken)

~f 2 >

TS

ST fT/
For The Quartermaster Gqﬁﬁ;alé-c; e i
A ¢ '

oy ot &
% pruy m&?
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act jor~Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Leslic B : Aug. 27, 1929 .
808

lrse Annie Austin,
- A1) :.:ich.

Dezar lLladam:

The recordls of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our dommunication dated June &, 1929 making inguiry
concerning the nahg and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the numper of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemetdries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands ars interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

a widow who >

If so, give her ( I

1, Is the deceased survived by
has not since remarried?
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mothery stepmother, ;//7(
mother thru adoption, or any Qther woman ﬁzﬁzzz( 7ALL ,&zzzzg_lééng
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

//:MJ @M Z/W /:z,w/i,_

./alil 1',({
3, If survived by a wldow,ordmother 6Qg,ghe
desire to make the p?1g¥1mageg’ \\ ;2;;1
i -.i = o

For Ths Quar‘?

_;J

gly yours,

(]
N ﬂw
2 Incls. 4 _ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress S U Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope : Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAWTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOR

\n repLy rerar to QM 293 A-C

Murtd 108230 Be | June Fon) 1929.

Hne Anio Aubin,

Burggeny, Hiche \

/4#%2&4 ot i/ijﬁ?L4a¢?KL/
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldlers, gailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office gshow that you are the mother of the

18te priyato Leilie Be Autin, Coel, 126th Zofy whose renalns dre now
mm tho OiscwAlcme fmeriosn Conetcry, Seringas-atelicalsos, Alsne,
Franoh»

. W11l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasa furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls. .
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ripLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Austin, Leslis (0&) - July 9, 1982,

Mrg, Amy Jane Austin,
Six Lokes,
idch,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing “Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet.in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1032. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




QM 293 A=H Aygust 25, 1932
Austin, leslie (0a)

Mrs. Amy Jans Austin,
Box 81,
Six lakes, llichigan.

Doar laden:

Receipt is acknowledged of your lstter of July 26th
advising that you do not desire to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your som, the late Private leslie Austin, during the
sumner of 1933.

Tho pilgrimege was awthoriszed by Caongress in an en-
deavor to assunge to gom2 extent tho great loss & by
the mothers aud widows whose loved ones made the sifpreme sac-
rifice for their country during the late war, and it would
seem from the many letters received from women who have made
the journey that this effort has not been in wvain. It is be-
lieved that you too would recesive great congolation from the
joursny, and thet you would return to your homs with & feeling
of peae.e and comfort heretofore unknown.

. In tho event you reconsider and desire to vi.si.t the
grave of your son next sumer, it is requested you notify this
oi‘ﬂca. and-errangoments will be mede for you.

& For The Quartermogster Geusrsl.

<

/ Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIBTZ,
cﬂptﬂin. Qc H. Gorl!ﬂn
Assistant.



0277

QM 205 A Jenuary 9, 1931
Austin, Ieclie B. (04)

Mrg. Amy Jane Amstin,
six I.ﬁ.MG.
Mﬂchig&n.

Dear Modams

Referonco ie made to correspondence forvardsd you fram
this offiee rolative to a pilgrimnge to the grave of your son, the
late Private lsslie B. Austin. In reply to s quostionnaire, you
edviged that you 4id not desire to msle a pilgrimsge during ths
gummoy of 1932.

It is noted you preoviously stated your health was poor
and in thiz connection you aro advised thet persannel to eare far
your camfort snd needs will be praovided, and deoctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers who
wore in poor health and of edvenced ege made the pilgrimege and
appeared to have bonofited by the soa air and the excellent care
they received.

In the ovent you change your mind and later decids to
visitqyour son's grave, it is requested that you so notify thia
officas 1d you muke a pilgrimage you are sasured that the
journsy will not only be made at the expense of the Government
but that evErything passible for your comfort and welfere will
ba pr@ﬁ‘idsdaﬁ

. F@' The Quartormaster General.
= =
s 9 Very truly yours,
a o
A. D. HOGEES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

'
| P



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM Juno RO R 1031
Austin, lLeslie Pvta(0A) 1

Mrss Amy Jane Austin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
duringQhe year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the.Act o%%Congrese of March 2, 1929, as amended. :

ey

-t

0396

A = @ assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
' tions for st¥mship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must beﬁmadejgy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is éﬁb?ef&be desired that you answer the question below by writing
either ag'th ords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

3 followifiy thepguestion.

@
! §3 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
‘name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
¥equires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

\ This letter is being gent to all eligible mothers and widows
Wﬁ@ did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
19§0 and are not making the journey in 1931.

‘\ For The Quartermaster General,
\

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
' Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

i
'

DO YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% .
' Write answer here

S8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
{ WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To Q¥ 293 A-C June ¥, 1930,
dnstin, Leslie » 1232 I

Mrg. fy Jane Austin,
8ix Lokeos, Miche

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleaae sign .
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, ae a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

s
S

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193179 ,
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLY reFer to QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Auptin, loclie 608N

nene Amy Jand Aug
Sin Laine, Highe o

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between:
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
‘to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be mede.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) __(No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- .
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

va—

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? ' Other language
(Specify language spoken)

rom—————

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN R';va rerer To QM 293 A-C

Austing Leslic Be
608

Hras Aunie Austing
BRFTyIOny Mighs

Dear Madam;

received to our communication dated

Aug. 2?, 19@.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

June D, 198%aking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view %o

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurcpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
( [CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEI
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C \
Mstin, Ieslie Be \June g 1929.

Wrs. Amis Mustin,
hwn' M,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ths mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The raecords of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private Leslie B, Austin, Co.M, 1R6th Inf, whose remsins are now
iat-lrrli in the Oise-Alsne Aneriosn Cemetery, Seringes-et~Nesles, Alsne,
ranoes

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1g survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage,

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-

married it is requested that a statement tc that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

6/

= £
€ o=
N A
33 éi., [
Act of Congress. g 2 [ /
Envelope. JQHN T. GBRIS, &y
Major, Q. M. Ccorps, 1

A i t . _— ll i
88 iihn 3 (]




QU 293 A~C

AUSTIN, Leslie Barlow = Pvi. Octover 24,1925

2 O R

e
% a2 o\ ._.J\‘.

lrs, Amy Jane Austin, MaAl £

Barmyton, ! N @

H:I.chlgﬂn.

Dear Madams

‘The Quartermaster General desires t
to the incicsed card whica gives the permanent ceme
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

ﬂzy LOﬂatlon of

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
,alned by the United Scates 7or all time in Europe. HRach grave will be
markzsd by a headstcne cf white Warble, of dignified design, with the
nane, rank, diyvision, crganizati date of soldier’s death and State from
which he cane. Headstones will Ge placed at all graves in connection with
the liworovement work now in progress, as sosn as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or requsst on the part of relatives-

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and move than willingly accorded
by those who perforwsd this sacced duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually wvaintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting placs of our hearoes.

Very truly yours,

LeWs HEDINGICH,
Ilnjo T, Q.M.G L3}
l-Incl. Assistant.
Record card. ‘ | RD

Szl



Oisegdisne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION___i.gt_a_:_rj_l_!__Iu_EB__a_-__Q_tk_ﬂ_eyl}‘:’- disne.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Januzary 26, 1928.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' . COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name AUSTIN, Leslie. REs Vo ) ivca b T\ ey il Ml e - A0 I
RN ORI 25 0 O ORI MR L. EhE s O et i N o)t o s lian e TR ol
3. Rank"_szlm“““"_“1%r _____________________ L_ U5 "Ranle | el L 0 M e e A
4. org.__Go. M, $E8tn Ing. 4204l LSAAORR T el il | oM ol il T A
Sey Tkl g By e Lgializhicy SNIL T ARt R Ld.gfCal DD nliline o 0 WL 0 AR e
6. C.D leled in action (b) D.B AN PR
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
T ot AGRERE) e L T R SO0 Ml 0 ORI Gria Ve SN OF S S SoCHmL 1L
S | e e e VS AiETot SR o A Row, st
9. L7000 0 Taoha SO 0 il e NG 11
18, Cemetery QOise-Aisne ... .. . .. 19. Commune or town Seringces-el-llegsles
20. Dept. or County ___Aisne 2118 Country ¢ LRATCOYIRTTIRI S 5 5 S
220N GORRSIM Hd qhe . ICodeNO SO 8 vl I, i ih, Lo L e e e s SN IO
238 Diginterredk(Date)ldaniaryi2e: 1928 8 By i & PO, WMc Cabe. Jih seeiuir S (ai
24, Inscription on grave marker
Name AUSTIN, ILeslie Barlow Serial No. 26899 )i M
Rank P L ol b b IR S s i | Organization ____Co. I, 128th Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? mno Gridbody? wyegist |
s _Signature Junior Technical "Xégi‘é{alﬁf
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Bt i Eine iR hai el WAkl S T ber TN b L, N T RS T 2 AR L ST
28, Nature of burial _______ oW o i Ralls 01T B T r N S | G LOUTTM R ST G L
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
CREERE ! ENGEN P, i e vl O (TR O L LS RS N O ST NP PR o Wil A :
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date January 26,1928y P.N, lMeCabe
Cagket sealed by _P.N. NeCsbe ... . .. ..

315

ﬂ/c@’ """"""" ;

Signature of Zmbalmer, (Supervisor) “ P,N.. licCabe .



SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:
Name'' = AUSTIN.Y Leglie Barlow & . o 0 & & Setida N0 a6 59 O NI
Ranlos! BVitier | 848 s 5 0 Organization Co,. . 128th Inf, Ay
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanen;o Cemetery__Qi_S.e.-:Ai_S_r_l_@_--(_3...11._‘;&_,_-_§@_rinﬁﬁ?_r.eizlleﬁl§3_,__Ai.Sﬂ.@.--
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) January 26, 1928 By (¢,&, Spahn
S5, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. Ql‘! CC: — @b |
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector GC,K, Spahn {\
-36- REMAGKEEN Peueak ottt s’ oon b B e W G O L 2 O T
87, Shipped from point of Operation:, (Date) . ., . . ... . .. @
Togpointiofi Conoentrati ontin SOt il 'L/ S cl o 5 NREIIINIST. | . i A ot el
(Name )
Conyoyer . il RO i Bl ghaturelShl ppineROffd cer . i wisl SEERE NS LN
. 8. Recelved at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By 6.R.S5. Representative =~~~ AN 08 Y, iy VL IR by etia fon il
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .
To Permanent Cemetery PRI ool o B AT L e B
(Name )
Eoriy.oyenda L ST AT Y« T A Signature Shipping Officer. . ... _ . .. .. .
A0 RecolvEd Do s Jer JEE it 0 e e manenof o AUTIRNREIT T L e RN
GER.SUSRepRosenbative, S, o L0 L 0 et GO O AT L (BTN S A0 -oles
41. Reinterred.. . January..zﬁ,.lfaaa,,,Oise_-AAisne--Ame)ricanu.Ci-‘yr .........................
42 Warave No.. =Sl NeFIEE VTN OVEMG % (DatSSectlon ________________________
43 PloteBlogleilil, (o0 . SR Royad Sty Pl adind o
)

William E., Moore, Superintendent



Place.. OQise-Aisne Chy. 608

G. R. S. Form. No. I16=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date ey January a2 1193 BN e

1. REMAINS OF - AUSTIN, Teglie BarloW. . o oo SERIAL NUMBER.. 268991
RANK . _.Private . ORGANIZATION (0. Mo 128th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : Janusx;ry 26, 1928 I'rom (give: complete location):
............. : e o GO B T B D deg B LOGIK A5 - ROW.. 22

~

BVE: GOV PR N G GYRIINCe ly »  EL YA ni 0 el

4. Reburied (date) Jaimary 26, 1928 In (give complete location) :

Eac b lE LAY ) Uit 2 0N i GTRVQ BLe Block A, ROW 28 . oo

. By:Group... Ct7a Ui S S N avure ofineblria] SBAX: PSS

4. Report as to nasure of original burial and condjtion of hody upon disinterment :

Lt Do pine boxaand-burlan o Tl N e L

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ?.. . ¥e$. .w..nOn grave marker?...Al. strip

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
() Height (actual measurement)
() Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Characteristics |
() Hair on [aco-—Color
.
Location

s

 Quantity.

(z) Permanent marks on boly (old sears, peculiavities,

or missing parts)

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Right ulna and radins missing

) ‘:}

Lower Jjaw missing
. 7
7. Disinterment & f y [
supervised by . 7e Labe. Approved i .. S gl
(Titte). " SN

8. Reburial i () NN EDRsR T ) D :
supervised h_\'(-:b\%ﬂi\ &P (o - W—J%C\LBW«\ Approved :. ... T IR, /1

i Y TR LR, t‘.?%
‘ <




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in thn frm'mprmlmq numbered
space. This form is supolemental 'to and is to be forwarded with G. R.S. Form (-a, reporting
reburial Iocations. To be used in answer o Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show ~:01dier'~’;n'une serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location from \\lnch the body was disinterred
anl the group and unit which made disinterment. 3

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umt
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. vt(_

k. -State to what degres decomposition has progressed, whether vecogrmition is possible, and liow the
body waz originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. : - ! j

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘‘Yes” or “No'.

(b)) State whether or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like-found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information ag to body description and dental chart as neavly coreeetly as the
condition of the body will allow. Iems (¢) and (/) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat cave. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown hy the numbers on the chart.
Jeginning at the middle line in both upper and lower juws, the teeth ave arranged symmotrieally
on either side and classed as ineisors (euntting teeth), caspids or canines (teaving tecth). hirlié_{;iic!s’
(chewing teeth), and molars (prineipal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings  charted to cover the following hasic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, hridaze
work, fillings, cavies (cavities -of decay), denfures (plates), and anys deformity of javas [ound.

MISSING TEETH .. . . All tect® missing through previous
f extraction fnot those fractured op
’ (l;q]l]mml by recenl wonnds) shouid

he seratehed.ont, thus

CROWNED TEETH Rlock in solid the erown of tooth (label
¥ “n.lL poree o naonr a0l | IlM poree danin,
thus :
BRIDGE WORK Bloelk in salid the erawn of tooth (Hahel
gold hridie.gold and poreelain hridga)
thin ;

3 SILVER FILLING

FILLINGS : Draw filling on tosth aceurately as GOLD FILLING
possible (block in aml Jabel wold,
silyer, coment), thus

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

2 . HC Y, 73 C
—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,

_+ DECAYED DECAYED
shade i thus : g

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tectl attached and indieata
£ I
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word ** elasp ™

= =

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person.
approving same.

8. Show name ol person supervising the reburial and the nanie and title of the person approving
same.



>j\ | COMPILARON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

' #
} F. 4
I. Locariox INpEX CaRrD: ) |
f .
rl C 2/ Py 7
(@) Name .. AUSTIN, Leslic __m@rlow _____ Sar. No. 2039091 ..
o TYIP, WL D
@) Rank __EPrivate Organization _Po. M, 120th Infentry’
=
CKR... 575
(¢) Date of death ... 31=1 8. (d) Cause of death -__--_’_,-_’,,.f;;, ____________________

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ______99..._. Row om=r. - o Plonseises s Saaiin it s & TYPR.. vobh UEt
(3) Emerg. Address ... Annie Asustin (mother) 1423 Young St., Qwosse,.lid .
TII. TFiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ____. et e : ) 2 CKR..M-
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt -_____.___ ;.--L:;-i‘;’];_t_;‘::_/_ _________________
j (@) Name AL L }4 HAL ‘i'f‘} / 2. (b) Relationship 2/.,_ ?/' / ’" !
SA 4 Al ’ P H wal 3 f
(¢) Address _/lﬁ_[_ (/ / ( s 0] *'/ - '/' 1A ‘,-,4,_--_i;"_'.._‘.},--,,-;;";,;__:f _______________
l' <7 ; ' '
(d) Remams to be broutrht to U. S.? : ) / (5 () L AR £ 4 B NEPS Lol
st eamseyynan
(e)Tokbe interred in: National Cemetery in 1. S ot ol B
S AT A S L T e e -
Y
worp oL Ry’ aywes pod) Lewers v griche' wye0 _-_L_r_gg_j_f__gg__'_'g_:_{_gg{‘__f}_'ff ___________ |
CANST' 0ue | 730" wiet we Wk qewe ymapiy’ wogeL e &
T N S R DR RN 0. T T T N
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. |
Q
= 5 """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" m-
Examiner’s Initials -_j_’f NI E L b Date ___‘.Z.f_)_’. ..... Z-.Q ______________ , 1020.
V. A5G 0 CORRESPG\}DEVCE SHower GOt Gation Troruiy ’ _1'._12 _____ /. !_f i3 _4_5_5/__-1-_&.{4{:&‘:;-'i'hf;ﬂ?!z
/ / / . s ; ‘«' ," 7 7 ra . i
éé(/{ MmO A AP / g, . dated - i/ _ ﬁf-;i_-' AW A DL (ARG
confirming request in Pm TV 1tem _______________ ; qbovc, or reﬁuest&w—&at .S L7ntt _/é_:(d-__uﬁ.,» "\)
A _d_"d; dafn s 4_{ Lo / 7 “’____“‘f_.u" W IDIIT ,»4/,,“_,; e
b s 7 '
AN AL LA g D ILY f.’g(__-../Z;:_A/“{MA:.;,.U.. ;-_V_’__m{__{.‘(v’_____\z___n{__g_/{__’:i_a;__,/
‘ Etﬂﬁmner s Initials -.ﬁ._/ﬂz.{'}_\_-_}_{ __________ Date _/27//9‘ __________ , 1920.
VI. G. R. S/Fm:s, CORRESPONDENCE—'ShOWS a4 followss st o bl 0 B i Lo 0 L R
- ] - f iy -
_________ Z{_{l______;"’- E A s, --'.-.-=-£t"n__k___;{__l’___h:/__-,___-___'E__i__-;__!_-'i'.___-.__;___;__-_____________5..,_-_;_____________
S G A : oA ;
(a) Cancelladion mémos referred 0% —oooooooomeeme e _;s_
Examiner’s Initials -u---.(‘.i_-;z.’:-././_f--__ D afieimecs sl e if;:?‘Z’_"f__--:____ -, 1920.
| )
¥ TRAICE 608 Qr sk bk N gl Wi
COUNTRY Crunraiy No: il s ZOR 0L Smeer No. 22 Jik * A L
g IE 0 AR wmE , .r BRI MakéAF o aas 1 L
G. Mlﬁ,dﬁo\]lm;rl.un 37726 %’-mh't;t\‘!"{j ‘!:M; e g r\ nmis aui *da@ SERR R lu

CARDED \¥

/ ,."'J" " Y L=
L"'W\’i_;} i ! &5 'f



-

2 of ey

BRAG ororm No; 1&1 made s voe e RO e , 1920

== Qe JEN | & o

= T A 2O\ — T

2K \%y e , Checked by B e = =~ » 1920.
VLTS Rpatay, 2 oTION: O .

‘ \ e s
Qi R
= L= GI) 0 E’.J

Ly
—_— O
P

o cablejoni =ttt el TR , 1920
= Following adviceforwarded to Europe by

@MJ‘M _____________ K-fttm ’ou

A g g ) - - _-_) ___________________________
125, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
T esinesthod v be o e
Body to be Il e e e L P B b e

........................................... FORN-115-RETURMED-BY-1OROKEH-BODY.
............................................................ 76- REMAIN- 1 -EURC "'-E.MARﬁ;19Z}.~-~«-~

___________________________________________________________________________________________

---------------- P
----- N/
o) \ =]

. o
Gy 0s Cord & Corry {’{jf s
- -j Ly “‘;- - " 4
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Remarksy 7
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we Gy 0, Gard & Corr, Ll & 2o

Dis¢repancics

.................................. .. --

Remarks s

Checker

....... e mmpess s nm.




608 -~ 95

darch 1, 1921,

File 10« 293.8 Cem:DiV.CoOr.3r.
{AUgPI8, *eslia Burlow)

Hrs. Ay June Aistln,
Barrytown, lMichlren.

Dear kudams-

Receipt of shipping inguiry dated Pebrucry 7th,
1931, relitive tv the remzins or vour son, the lats Pri=-
vate Leslle purlow aastln, serial number 263991, Company
dy 128th Infantry, is acknowledged. i

'G'a\{)lligg-ﬁuns heve been iesued thet :our reavest

to have tha remxins left in ¥rance for burizl in 8 pervans,
ant Arqeripnzn c?‘- tary ve comulied with, vou are assured
that the ‘crive ?stf; will alvsys be m2inteined su o fitting
nemorinl of the late soldier's soorifice. - .
e :
“c e IJpen Ghirangfer of the remeins to o permenent imeri-
can Cematory you will be advised of the grave locttlon.

The Depurtment desires to convey tu you renevied
assurance of lis sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the quartermster Gencral:
Re 8. SHARNON,

Captain, Q..Ces
ufficer in Charge.

BY:

Fo (‘ao PALI&.LS.
mrecutive Asslstant.

ff/fcm - . J \{
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gareh 1, 1981, -
v ‘ X ‘ 3 . - " ' I
Rile ilo, 293.8 CemeDinc‘Jreﬁl'o '
(AUfﬂ’Iﬂ’ -%ggl ilo Burlow)

Urse Ay Jame Aastin,
Barrytown, fleahlgan.

Desr [dmis-

Recal x)t of shinping anuirv datad PFadrusry ‘?th. ,
1921, relative to tha remzins of your som, the late prie
vate leslie garlow Austip, serisl mxmber 263681, aompany
ity 1231:#; Infdantry, s acimowledgede.

Inﬂtruutiuns have been lscund emt our roauest
50 have tha remalns left in rrance for burtad in a pert|n~
ont imerioan fematary de complisd withs  You 2re assured
that the sruve aite will alweys be mintained as a fitting
memorial of the late svldler's aucmfice.

Ugon tranagor of the rompins to & peFmEnent Agerie
oan Comatary you will be advlsad of the grave lecntion,

The Demarimont desiros to convay to your renswed
ageurance of its sympathy in your. berauvomane.

By euthority 6f the quartermstor Gemrrels
' Re Lo SHAIHOHy
S Captaln, Q..1.Cas
' - . officer in ghirge. °
BY:

E.'O n [ ] f’&f cIA‘Lﬁ.
Rxeocutive ,Aﬁ‘s!i gtont e

££ [omy



. R. S. Form No. 120 A
G SHIPPING INQUIRY . . 608-95 1'?1

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1021)
~ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY "
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
VWASEHNGTON.
Hoboken, N,J,
JAN 31 1929
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division; O. Q. M. G.

/:': 7} .."f{ Viega!

To: Nrs, Annie J, Austin, 114ﬂﬁobbrna€rtvé;¢ewéssv Vichigan,

Susieer: Remains of PV, Leslie Barlow Austin, Q_ No, 263991, Co,l, 128th Inf,

The récords of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ____goldier

remain_in Eumnm ./-/Uﬁ/ . Q//Mi’ /n’f&ﬂ,ﬂ MM /‘M

If thése are not the correct mstru(-t.mns please corr rrect thefn M&ke correctlons on réverse, side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in' the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority ¢ of the Quartermaster General.

°  CHARLES C PrrroE,
8 (Honce. Yoty s il P ol Fcng 2 55 75

A

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of ‘this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY- in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or: not these relatives: are: ST]LL-

[
LIVING:
P et
: / 7,
Was soldier married? .. Z/d,. ..
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. 5 TOWN. STATE.
p——
T g ———— i —— = . {
Soldiers widow et cte-t et Thme § ooy ooiet mesbines | o W‘“‘r’/’/(ﬂ; j/:’ 9" Bt AL B
bt BT WS AL B 5 ‘Y[‘-’Y/V VA cacttl o)~ IO | I B
Soldietla SRATHPERY R i LG (OE priiety afe ) L Salonslint o i i g il vk 7 ol e Vi S e s S RE L
(Name oldest first.) 2

Brothers. ¢'2 =0 .= e L R i a1 Y SRy = e s S S WVCH| AR T LY AT ST s B L
(Name old- {
estfist) | g —— e LA W i L1 B e SN |
T s N < % e

ML e WA e o W e MW S (0 o GOREAD GO TN 0 1, o DR 50 0D e W L9 Desmnd¥pc IV 1 USRI
dthigh Mg o TRl SThs o AT WO e & P D O o, 2 V30 TR S NI
(Name old- . el —_—
extibirats). | {igi “mpragn 8L JubCTNTE e S0 i TETR oo s I i o TR Y L 0T | (e RO R b L L U BNl

; 2 :
Date ..{ 4 *.2_'\/:7_“7__1_?.{1/ __________ Signature_‘%&l_f_/_-__ 2 ,LOWLL LWJQ/Z_

7
& / /‘-'
Addr ess--.}.-)_ LL\M%L,% % et Relationship______. Jé’{ﬁ%{l_ __________________
ImporTANT ﬁCARI‘FULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37560 (ovER.)

| g T
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p—

% 7 | ,192/

I the undersigned, am the %I%L tmmcienn and nearest living next of kin of the mthm-named

(Rolationshlp )

sb]‘dier, and desire the fo]lome disposition of his reméins, viz: ‘:{%f_ Mt W

(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1., As stated on first pa,ge of this sheet.

YN

2 To be returned to the U S. and shipped to

(Name.) ~ -

— e
PO - . e ——————— e

. @ R sation) B | T taten
3 To be returned to the U. S. and burled in

.- National Cemetery. -
. 4To remam in Europe, for burial in a permn.nent American Cemetery ‘%W

| TT SH | Slgnatura %M (5;4”"/ dM W

1 If deﬁmte mst?ruptlons for the disposition 'of a body are not received’ from the niext of kin- ‘within, two

weeks of 1ts ,f_. AL Ig %8513{3 burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section: of
" Z_ 8803
?Jn 19

2 The transfer of bodies Wlll‘i)e made ENTIRELY at Government expénse. . ' - - o e

o4

o 3 Thls .pa.per MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
shown i in theé square on the other side of this:sheet.” - - - L RERER S IR YRT

4 This paper must be returned showmg the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

Vore o, .-‘. “;

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no WldOW, the LEGALLY "APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertain their wishes and act for them i in this matter

6 If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the Dearest next of km, if hvmg near you, to ﬁll
out this paper. - e " RISt oy

.7..If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do pot know wbo.or where the nearest Telatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. "

" 8. You are reque‘sted to return this paper AT ONCE in"order to avoid dél’é;} in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers; in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion fendered by the Judge Advecate General of thie Army, if & widow hias remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. . . L 37860




® i ® T

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS- DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: C g ,' o
Y n 0 A e
(a) Name AUSITIN, Leslio Barlow Sor. No. 203992

.....................................................................

i Private ' P - o AT :

() KR P SR B Orgmﬁjationggfuyfu%?gﬁﬁﬂI?f%????: , ot
"y Cause of i e T :

(c) Date of deﬁﬂl..’".’!‘f?‘.g ___________ desth K/f* ................. : : :

iI, REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg, ,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind.Inf,):

99 -

(5) T Aciresiindo Austin {(mother) 1423 Young St., Owomeo, Midh ,

........................ Ammsesesolann

iIl.Files of soldi:rs dying from contagcousf¥sesses 4 : CKR ”éﬁkfn,

> e

IV, 1Informaticn on which advice to Hurope in letier of transmiital was based:

{cabliedon K. L mE ST . )

4

- Following advice forwarded to Europe by “{letter of

VII, SUFPLIIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship _ MR
and Source £n6 neme Deg 1noBn ety ... Action taken
N L P, NS e b i Sy Ot L O RO PO S I RS DO OGRS B R B LSO S e OO E W S B O e
5]
i Py 30 .- oi. I 121921
“."l"II.r ilom 115 recelvﬁa fI‘Om EI|I"-‘|J Hobokcn[ N waioy < Lok M-A-B ............ LnEe Sy 192 ------
S CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
'\.0{.“'-;;'-

:--‘;-:\-s‘ A_"Oa':-.lf llS’A
August e 1920
FRANCE 608 "




....... Agagtin v oLt eLealde B Sl

(Surname.) (Number.) (IMirst Name and Initials.)

CO,:M. 125Inf.

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Top of hill near Toats

................................... LR R0 N Y g A
GRAVE NUMBER....... AN Ef‘ RO I RCAA N O
HHOW MARKED: NamePeg?,..ﬁ:}‘.‘?;.. CToss Kt g R

Headboard? . -= R Bagtled ... kol

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:  fow

Was one buried with hody?. .. £

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave nmr@-\ .........................
1f name unknown and tags\iissing, description and marks
should be given hére:

See file

REPORTED BY:

Lt.C,F.Acree. Chap. 126 Inf.

(Siguature and Rank of Reporting Ofiicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

:
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A 2

Sen b

Wero.»Austin 1263291.. Leslie.B..

G orps

RanPriwate....Co . M..... {Reg’t ;125. Infe

Date of DeathAPProXe Ange.1/18e..05. .,
.z{{\/f“'}"f ¢ 7 " p 7, .1"(‘ { f"'/“ﬁ(i%"t’“‘
AT I ALY é‘)t \‘

DPlece. ADProx,.. .1.km noxth . of(.Cierges,.

Cavse K13led in action,, .., euv VAN

LA I TR O T NI B ) 4007 ¢8 88 ad ey

D LaRe ol ek AERIZIND gL piic T X A A i el
Reburied Battlefield Cemetery 9/25/1i8
Orave N ZZERmJ

4 %44 00 iy oag

Cenetory Battlefie Ld#6~lynnes Soigsen

SE map at coomnate 272,30~ A

Identified by(Dapers ? ARagsal. .. N,
(Clething) ¢ 7 }

1.3 o e | ’ ) :

Ll:t Cf }.‘ufeCtS‘.........-i-' v-o‘a;\.

6o g

Ficid Record lade by Ghrles. J. Wynne,,
2nd I‘t. nfq'U.S.A. COm'd@g.
Ccmpanyd0&araves Registration Sez'wice'-.
GROUP NO, L

For additicnal data use reverse dide




N e
W,q% LD T
Co. 22, /J?E’é&wf

AdiustmentW

nEc 17 1920:
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293.8-austin, lLeslie 2 (Zal) hre-obs=63 1 5 i

May 3, 1919.
Nre. dmny Jane austin,
114 Robbin 8t., 3
Ouoseo, liichigan. .

Dear Wadanm:

I beg to acknowledge raceipt of your letter of
ipril 10th, in whish you stata that you naw desire the
body of your son, Leslis B. Ausetin, late, Private, # 263,991,
Co. M, 128th Infauiry, to be allowed 4o rem:in in France.
The old card previously filed by you is herewith returnad
with 2 new ers, which yeu will plesse carefully comnlete
and return to thie office tast your latest wishes may be
‘mwade a matter of recerd.

Very respectfully,

3 inecl.
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.o m . BACKING SHEET . o)

NUMBERSS R, St o L sront oty oflod by s L8 0 T DATE b et 004 ) s B
PERSONS Rl Trem kb T 1y e S8l o 0 g W PLACELISE Jaioiladiid’ e s L L0l

- DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT

hetn . 1 - = z x T

" M. C. No. 491.
A}?proved Nov. 8, 1915.
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